#### HB0671/905260/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 671

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, after "board;" insert "requiring the State Board to display the content and arrangement of certain ballots on its Web site for a certain period of time after certification; altering the number of days of public display of the content and arrangement of certain ballots that is required for purposes of determining when specified actions may be taken; altering the date by which a registered voter may seek judicial review of the content and arrangement of certain ballots;"; and in line 15, after "8-201," insert "8-502(d),".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 12, strike "MONDAY THAT IS 85" and substitute "WEDNESDAY THAT IS 83".

On page 3, in line 6, strike "DATE" and substitute "<u>DATES</u>"; in line 7, strike "§ 5-303 OF THIS TITLE" and substitute "§§ 5-303 AND 5-703(C) OF THIS TITLE".

On page 4, after line 33, insert:

"8–502.

(d) A candidate who seeks to be placed on the ballot by the petition process specified in subsection (b)(2) of this section shall file the petition, in the form prescribed by the State Board, on the [Monday] WEDNESDAY that is [70] 83 days before the day of the election."

# HB0671/905260/1 Amendments to HB 671 Page 2 of 2

## W&M

On page 5, in line 18, in each instance, strike the bracket; in the same line, strike "48" and substitute "<u>24</u>"; and strike beginning with "NO" in line 18 down through "TITLE" in line 19.

On page 6, in lines 5 and 6, in each instance, strike the bracket; in line 5, strike "3" and substitute "2"; strike beginning with "placed" in line 5 down through "display" in line 6 and substitute "CERTIFIED"; and strike beginning with "13" in line 6 down through "TITLE" in line 7.